MW 3-15-99	03-23-1999 ————				
Form PTO-1594 RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	100990183 ts or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Green Releaf Biotech, Inc.	Name: Sybron Chemicals, Inc.				
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 図 Corporation □ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: Birmingham Road				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes No	City: Birmingham State: NJ ZIP: 08088 □ Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □				
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	□ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>				
□ Purchase Agreement and Mutual Release	□ OtherAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No				
□ OtherExecution Date: February 2, 1999					
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/373,615 75/369,438	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,726,831 1,730,490 2,202,923 2,123,566 2,125,419				
Additional numbers	s attached □ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: <u>Peter T. Wakiyama</u> Internal Address: <u>Wolf, Block, Schorr</u> and Solis-Cohen LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00				
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 111 South 15th Street	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000137 1726831 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document. Peter T. Wakiyama Name of Person Signing	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED AND PENDING TRADEMARKS IN THE UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, GREEN-RELEAF BIO TECH, INC. (successor in name to SELVIG CORPORATION), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having its principal address at Suite 201, 2100 Corporate Square Boulevard, Jacksonville, FL 32216 ("Green-Releaf"), has adopted, used, is using, intends to use and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

REGISTERED MARKS

No.	Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration	
1.	Green-Releaf	1,726,831	October 27, 1992	
2.	Drought-Releaf	1,730,490	November 10, 1992	
3.	Thatch-Less	2,202,923	November 10, 1998	
4.	Metabooster	2,123,566	December 23, 1997	
5.	Metaboosters	2,125,419	December 30, 1997	

PENDING MARKS

No.	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
1.	Bug In A Jug	75/369,438	October 7, 1997
2.	DESIGN ONLY	75/373,615	October 15, 1997

WHEREAS, Sybron Chemicals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at Birmingham Road, Birmingham, NJ 08088, is desirous of acquiring said registered and pending trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Green-Releaf hereby assigns to Sybron Chemicals, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in

Page 1 of 2

DSA:208229.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0921

Signed at Jackbonville February 1999.	Florida	as of this 2nd	day of
February 1999.			

GREEN-RELEAF BIO TECH, INC.

Secretary

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/15/1999